

Protection

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

San Diego Region



9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123-4340 (858) 467-2952 • Fax (858) 571-6972

http://www.swrcb.ca.gov/rwqcb9

Arnold Schwarzenegger Governor

NOTICE

The annual fee schedule for Order Nos. R9-2007-0034 and R9-2008-0002 has changed as follows:

The State Water Resources Control Board adopted revisions to the California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Section 2200, Annual Fee Schedules. The Revisions increased the fees for Waste Discharge Requirements as follows:

CATEGORY 1: \$5,760. + \$1,209. (21% SURCHARGE) = \$6,969.00 CATEGORY 2: \$3,480. + \$730. (21% SURCHARGE) = \$4,210.00 CATEGORY 3: \$1,200. + \$252. (21% SURCHARGE) = \$1,452.00

The entire fee must be submitted to the San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board with your application in order to consider the application complete. Failure to submit a complete application may delay the processing of your application and may delay your project.

Checks should be made payable to: State Water Resources Control Board

If you have any questions as to which category is applicable to your discharge, please review Order No. R9-2007-0034, or Order No. R9-2008-0002, or contact the Regional Board at the number on this letterhead.

More information regarding fees the adopted resolution may be found at the State Water Resources Control Board website:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/resources/fees/docs/2008_0073.pdf

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/board_decisions/adopted_orders/resolutions/2008/final_feeschedule0809.pdf

California Environmental Protection Agency